In compliance with the orders (dated 17.09.2010) of Hon. CAT, Ernakulam
Division  Bench  in  OA  516/2009  filed  by  Shri.  P.  Hareesh,  sanction  of  the
Superintendent of Post Offices, Tirur Division, Tirur – 676104 is hereby accorded
for  the  payment  of  Rs.  23919/-  (Rs.  Twenty three  thousand  nine  hundred  and
nineteen only) being the arrears of increment from 05.10.2004 to 07.12.2007 and
arrears of PLB for the years from 2003-2004 to 2007-2008 (arrears of increment
Rs. 3536 + arrears of bonus Rs. 20383 = Rs. 23919/-) to Shri P. Hareesh, GDSMC,
Kadancheri.

Sd/-
M.P.